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ID CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

Referred
T-IX

PCO
ID

OFC.
I.D.

2205-0001

05/01/2022

SKIPPED

SKIPPED

Computer Error

58

2205-0002

05/01/2022

0305

CMRC

Misc. Inc. (Noise
Complaint)

Officers responded to a
residential hall for a noise
complaint. Upon arrival,
they heard loud music and
smelled suspected
marijuana. Investigation
revealed several students
from were in the room
drinking alcoholic
beverages and smoking
suspected marijuana.
Forwarded to The Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

58

1153

2205-0003

05/01/2022

1040

ELLC

Misc. Inc. (Fire Alarm
Activation)

Officers responded to the
ELLC building for a report
of an alarm sounding on the
4" floor. Upon arrival, the
building was being
evacuated. The Resident
Director was on scene and
escorted officers to the 4™
floor. Officers canvassed
the area for smoke with
negative results. No fire
was located. The fire alarm
was reset and students were
allowed to return to the
building.

53

1142

2205-0004

05/01/2022

1755

Lot K

Property Damage

An Officer responded to
McKeldin Gym for a report

43

1145

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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of property damage. The
complainant reported while
attending an event on
campus the previous day
their vehicle was damaged
by a bullet hitting the gas
tank ( see report # ).The
complainant turned over to
the officer, the gas tank lid
and a bullet that was found
next to the fuel nozzle.
Total damage $50.00.

2205-0005

05/01/2202

1745

Lot L

Property Damage

An Officer responded to
McKeldin Gym for a report
of property damage. Non-
Student informed officer
that they parked their
vehicle on parking lot L on
4/29/22 and when they
returned on 5/1/22, they
noticed the front lower light
on the driver side of their
vehicle was damaged. A
report number was issued
for insurance purposes.
Total damage approx.
$50.00.

43

1145

2205-0006

05/02/2022

0801

ELLC

Misc. Incident (Fire
Alarm Activation)

Officers responded to the
ELLC Building for a report
of an alarm sounding on the
2" floor. Upon Officers
arrival, the building was
being evacuated. Resident
Director was on scene and

55

1142

6/8/2022

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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escorted Officers to the 2™
floor. Officers searched the
area for smoke, which
presented negative results.
No fire was located. The
fire alarm was reset and
student were allowed back
into the building.

2205-0007 | 05/03/2022

2212

Holmes Hall

Misc. Incident (Fire)

Officers responded to a
Residential Hall for a report
of a fire alarm sounding.
Upon Officers arrival, the
building was being
evacuated. The Resident
Assistant was on scene and
informed Officers that an
unknown student place a
pizza box with pizza inside
in the oven to heat and it
caught on fire. Unknown
person put the fire out with
a fire extinguisher. No
damage or injuries reported.
The Resident Assistant
advised they would notify
the building maintenance.

44

1145

2205-0008 | 05/03/2022

1139

JEP

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to JEP
for a medical emergency.
Investigation revealed a
student was in distress and
wanted to go to the hospital.
Student was transported to
the hospital by ambulance.
Forwarded to The Office of

JA

41

1143

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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Student Conduct and
Counseling Services.

2205-0009

05/03/2022

1539

NSC

Assault (2" Degree)

4(e) While on foot patrol an
officer observed a fight in
progress at the Student
Center. Investigation
revealed a current student
and a former student got
into a physical altercation
after a verbal exchange.
Both sustained minor
injuries and denied medical
attention. Forwarded to The
Office of Student Conduct.

JA

43

1159

2205-0010

05/03/2022

1330

Lot R

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked
was ticketed and towed.

44

1158

2205-0011

05/04/2022

0214

CMRC

CDS (Marijuana)

Officers responded to a
residential dwelling for a
report of an unauthorized
party. RD and RA’s met
officers in the lobby and
proceeded to the room.
Upon entering the room, in
plain view was suspected
marijuana residue on the
kitchen counter. Same was
tested with positive results.
Forwarded to The Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

44

1153

2205-0012

05/04/2022

0210

CMRC

Misc. Incident (Student
Dispute)

Officers responded to a
residential hall for a report
of a fight. Investigation
revealed 2 unknown
students were having a

44

1143

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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verbal dispute and left the
area prior to the officer’s
arrival.

2205-0013

SKIPPED

SKIPPED

Computer Error

44

2205-0014

05/04/2022

1231

Wellness Center

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to the
Wellness Center for a
medical emergency. A
student who became ill, fell
off the examination table.
EMS was called and
responded. The student was
examined and it was
determined they did not
have head trauma from the
fall. The student refused
transport to the hospital.

41

1142

2205-0015

05/04/2022

2302

ELLC

Welfare Check

Officers responded to a
residential building for a
welfare check.
Investigation revealed a
student was experiencing a
health crisis and needed to
seek counseling. Student
was later picked up by a
relative. Forwarded to The
Office of Student Conduct
and Counseling Services.

JA

58

1142

2205-0016

05/08/2022

1240

ELLC

Misc. Inc. (Fire Alarm
Activation)

Officers responded to the
ELLC Building for a report
of an alarm sounding on the
4" floor. Upon Officers
arrival, the building was
being evacuated. Resident
Director was on scene and

55

1142

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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escorted Officers to the 4™
floor. Officers searched the
area for smoke which
presented negative results.
No fire was located. The
fire alarm was reset and
students were allowed back
into the building.

2205-0017

05/08/2022

1927

Haley Hall

Misc. Incident
(Unwanted Touching)

A student informed police
that after a gathering with
friends in a residential
dwelling where alcohol and
marijuana were being
utilized, they were alone
with another student who
touched them on the thigh.
The complainant removed
the hand of the student who
again grabbed their thigh
and attempted to kiss them.
The complainant then told
the other student to stop and
leave. The student stopped
and left without further
incident. The complainant
did not identify the suspect
or provide further
information. Forwarded to
the Office of Student
Conduct and Title IX.

JA

43

1159

2205-0018

05/09/2022

0846

ELLC

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked
was ticketed and towed.

55

1142

2205-0019

05/09/2022

0846

ELLC

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked
was ticketed and towed.

55

1142

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2205-0020 | 05/09/2022

1410

Towers

Domestic Dispute

While on patrol, an officer
observed a verbal dispute
between a male and female
student who are in a
romantic relationship. One
student entered the room of
the other, and took the
vehicle keys of the other to
retrieve their shoes out of
the trunk of the student’s
car. The action caused the
vehicle owner to get upset.
Forwarded to the Office of
Student Conduct and Title
IX.

JA

T-1X

43

1142

2205-0021

05/09/2022

2356

ELLC

Assault (2" Degree)

4(e) Officers responded to a
residential hall for a report
of a fight. Investigation
revealed several students
engaged in a physical
altercation. Some suffered
minor injuries but refused
medical attention. RD was
on scene and issued a no
contact order to all parties.
Forwarded to the Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

44

1153

2205-0022

05/11/2022

1603

CMRC

Assault (2" Degree)

4(e) An officer responded to
Parking Lot P for a report of
a fight. Investigation
revealed students engaged
in a physical altercation as
they were moving out from
their residential hall. Some

JA

43

1128

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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sustained minor scratches
but refused medical
attention. Forwarded to the
Office of Student Conduct.

2205-0023

05/11/2022

1800

Lot K

Malicious Destruction
of Property

An officer was patrolling
parking lot K when they
were approached by an
individual who said their
tires where slashed by an
unknown person. Total loss
$500.00.

43

1158

2205-0024

05/11/2022

2036

ELLC

Misc. Inc.
(Disturbance)

Officers responded to a
residential hall for a
disturbance. Investigation
revealed a parent of a
student was aggressively
knocking on their child’s
suitemate’s dorm room door
attempting to confront them
about a dispute they had
with their child. The
Resident Director was on
the scene and informed the
student that their parent
could not return to the
building without prior
authorization from the
Office of Residence Life.
Forwarded to The Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

43

1158

2205-0025

05/11/2022

0848

CMRC

Welfare Check

A concerned parent which
had not spoken with their
child in over a month
requested someone to

55

1128

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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conduct a welfare check on
a student because they
wanted to come to campus
to help them move out. The
student was contacted,
advised they had spoken
with their parent and the
parent would be picking
them up.

2205-0026

05/12/2022

1400

Robinson

Misc. Inc. (Irate
Student)

A Staff member reported
while speaking with a
student via landline, the
student became irate after
not being able to speak with
someone about their account
and threaten to come to
campus to assault them.
The staff member was
working from home at the
time and was not in any
danger. Forwarded to The
Office of Student Conduct.

JA

43

1128

2205-0027

05/12/2022

1515

ELLC

Misc. Incident
(Attempted Fraud)

An Officer responded to
McKeldin Gym for a report
of attempted fraud. A
Student report they
interviewed via landline for
a help wanted advertisement
that was sent to their BSU
email and was hired on the
same day. Student said
they became suspicious
when they was sent a check
to deposit into their personal

43

1158

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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bank account. Student said
after being pressured, to
deposit the check they
deposited it into their
account. Student later
noticed the check was
altered and contacted
Campus Police.

2205-0028

05/12/2022

1604

Facilities

Misc. Incident
(Intoxicated Person)

An officer responded to the
Facilities Building for an
intoxicated person. The
individual was later taken
home by a co-worker.

43

1158

2205-0029

05/13/2022

1354

Kennard

Burglary (4" Degree
Theft)

5(c) $210.00 An Officer
responded to McKeldin
Gym for a report of a
burglary. Investigation
revealed, an unknown
person(s) entered a
residential room and
removed several items.
There were no signs of
forced entry.

41

1128

2205-0030

05/13/2022

1427

Issued in Error

Issued in Error

See Report #2205-0029

55

1128

2205-0031

05/15/2022

2349

CMRC

Misc. Incident
(Housing Violation)

Officers responded to
CMRC for a report of
unauthorized entry.
Investigation revealed a
group of students entered
the building at the same
time without showing ID.
They were all located in a
residential room. CMRC
had a no visitation policy at

JA

44

1153

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




DAILY CRIME LOG

MONTH: MAY 20

22

the time. Forwarded to the
Office of Student Conduct.

2205-0032

05/16/2022

1016

LOT Q

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked
was ticketed and towed.

53

1142

2205-0033

05/16/2022

1230

Henry Circle

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked
was ticketed and towed.

55

1159

2205-0034

05/16/2022

1255

Henry Circle

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked
was ticketed and towed.

55

1159

2205-0035

05/16/2022

1330

Marshall Library

Burglary (4" Degree
Theft)

5(i) $99.00 Officers
responded to the Nutrition
Lounge for a report of a
theft. Investigation reveal
unknown person(s) entered
the lounge after hours and
stole several food items.
There were no signs of
forced entry or property
damage.

53

1159

2205-0036

05/16/2022

1750

Jericho

& Loop Rd

Misc. Incident (Fleeing
& Eluding)

An officer was stopped at a
stop sign and observed a
vehicle driving at a high rate
of speed drive pass the stop
sign without stopping. The
officer attempted to conduct
a traffic stop. The driver
failed to stop and continued
driving at a high rate of
speed away from campus.
The officer did not pursue
the vehicle to avoid further
incident or an eventual
collision. The officer was
able to identify the driver as
a BSU Student. Forwarded

JA

43

1145

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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to the Office of Student
Conduct.

2205-0037

05/17/2022

0500

Robinson Hall

Misc. Incident
(Electrical Fire)

Officers responded to
Robinson Hall for a report
of smoke on the lower level.
The building was evacuated
and the fire department was
contacted. The fire
department informed
officers the source of the
smoke was coming from a
burned outlet. Facilities
was contacted, the exit
doors were opened for
ventilation and employees
were allowed back in the
building. No reported
injuries.

44

1153

2205-0038

SKIPPED

SKIPPED

Computer Error

2205-0039

SKIPPED

SKIPPED

Computer Error

2205-0040

SKIPPED

SKIPPED

Computer Error

2205-0041

05/17/2022

1715

CMRC

Extortion

An officer responded to
robinson hall for a report of
harassment. Investigation
revealed a student sent nude
photos to an individual they
met on social media. The
individual threatened to post
the photos on the BSU
Instagram account if the
student did not send them
money. No money was
sent. An investigation is
being conducted.

43

1158

6/8/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2205-0042 | 05/18/2022

1445

CBGS

Property Damage

An officer responded to the
Center for Business and
Graduates Studies for a

report of property damaged.

Investigation revealed at an
unknown date and time a
.40 caliber round from an
unknown person penetrated
the window causing it to
shatter. The projectile has
been collected and placed
into evidence. There were
no reported injuries. Total
damage $500.00. An
investigation is being
conducted.

43

1142

2205-0043 | 5/19/2022

1605

Lot N

Theft (under $500.00)

6(k) $250.00 An officer
responded to McKeldin
Gym for a report of a theft.
Investigation revealed a
student failed to pay a
contractor for services
rendered. Forwarded to the
Office of Student Conduct.

JA

43

1145

6/8/2022

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




