ID CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	Referred T-IX	PCO ID	OFC. I.D.
2205-0001	05/01/2022		SKIPPED	SKIPPED	Computer Error			58	
2205-0002	05/01/2022	0305	CMRC	Misc. Inc. (Noise Complaint)	Officers responded to a residential hall for a noise complaint. Upon arrival, they heard loud music and smelled suspected marijuana. Investigation revealed several students from were in the room drinking alcoholic beverages and smoking suspected marijuana. Forwarded to The Office of Student Conduct.	JA		58	1153
2205-0003	05/01/2022	1040	ELLC	Misc. Inc. (Fire Alarm Activation)	Officers responded to the ELLC building for a report of an alarm sounding on the 4 th floor. Upon arrival, the building was being evacuated. The Resident Director was on scene and escorted officers to the 4 th floor. Officers canvassed the area for smoke with negative results. No fire was located. The fire alarm was reset and students were allowed to return to the building.			53	1142
2205-0004	05/01/2022	1755	Lot K	Property Damage	An Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report			43	1145

6/8/2022

					of property damage. The complainant reported while attending an event on campus the previous day their vehicle was damaged by a bullet hitting the gas tank (see report #).The complainant turned over to the officer, the gas tank lid and a bullet that was found next to the fuel nozzle. Total damage \$50.00.			
2205-0005	05/01/2202	1745	Lot L	Property Damage	An Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report of property damage. Non- Student informed officer that they parked their vehicle on parking lot L on 4/29/22 and when they returned on 5/1/22, they noticed the front lower light on the driver side of their vehicle was damaged. A report number was issued for insurance purposes. Total damage approx. \$50.00.		43	1145
2205-0006	05/02/2022	0801	ELLC	Misc. Incident (Fire Alarm Activation)	Officers responded to the ELLC Building for a report of an alarm sounding on the 2 nd floor. Upon Officers arrival, the building was being evacuated. Resident Director was on scene and		55	1142

					escorted Officers to the 2 nd floor. Officers searched the area for smoke, which presented negative results. No fire was located. The fire alarm was reset and student were allowed back into the building.			
2205-0007	05/03/2022	2212	Holmes Hall	Misc. Incident (Fire)	Officers responded to a Residential Hall for a report of a fire alarm sounding. Upon Officers arrival, the building was being evacuated. The Resident Assistant was on scene and informed Officers that an unknown student place a pizza box with pizza inside in the oven to heat and it caught on fire. Unknown person put the fire out with a fire extinguisher. No damage or injuries reported. The Resident Assistant advised they would notify the building maintenance.		44	1145
2205-0008	05/03/2022	1139	JEP	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to JEP for a medical emergency. Investigation revealed a student was in distress and wanted to go to the hospital. Student was transported to the hospital by ambulance. Forwarded to The Office of	JA	41	1143

					Student Conduct and			
		1 7 9 0	210.0		Counseling Services.			1150
2205-0009	05/03/2022	1539	NSC	Assault (2 nd Degree)	4(e) While on foot patrol an	JA	43	1159
					officer observed a fight in			
					progress at the Student			
					Center. Investigation			
					revealed a current student			
					and a former student got			
					into a physical altercation			
					after a verbal exchange.			
					Both sustained minor			
					injuries and denied medical			
					attention. Forwarded to The			
					Office of Student Conduct.			
2205-0010	05/03/2022	1330	Lot R	Impound	A vehicle illegally parked		44	1158
					was ticketed and towed.			
2205-0011	05/04/2022	0214	CMRC	CDS (Marijuana)	Officers responded to a	JA	44	1153
					residential dwelling for a			
					report of an unauthorized			
					party. RD and RA's met			
					officers in the lobby and			
					proceeded to the room.			
					Upon entering the room, in			
					plain view was suspected			
					marijuana residue on the			
					kitchen counter. Same was			
					tested with positive results.			
					Forwarded to The Office of			
					Student Conduct.			
2205-0012	05/04/2022	0210	CMRC	Misc. Incident (Student	Officers responded to a		44	1143
				Dispute)	residential hall for a report			
					of a fight. Investigation			
					revealed 2 unknown			
					students were having a			

					verbal dispute and left the area prior to the officer's arrival.			
2205-0013			SKIPPED	SKIPPED	Computer Error		44	
2205-0014	05/04/2022	1231	Wellness Center	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to the Wellness Center for a medical emergency. A student who became ill, fell off the examination table. EMS was called and responded. The student was examined and it was determined they did not have head trauma from the fall. The student refused transport to the hospital.		41	1142
2205-0015	05/04/2022	2302	ELLC	Welfare Check	Officers responded to a residential building for a welfare check. Investigation revealed a student was experiencing a health crisis and needed to seek counseling. Student was later picked up by a relative. Forwarded to The Office of Student Conduct and Counseling Services.	JA	58	1142
2205-0016	05/08/2022	1240	ELLC	Misc. Inc. (Fire Alarm Activation)	Officers responded to the ELLC Building for a report of an alarm sounding on the 4 th floor. Upon Officers arrival, the building was being evacuated. Resident Director was on scene and		55	1142

2205-0019	05/09/2022	0846	ELLC	Impound	A vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.			55	1142
2205-0018	05/09/2022	0846	ELLC	Impound	A vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.			55	1142
2205 0019	05/00/2022	0946	ELIC	Luce over 4	Conduct and Title IX.			55	1140
					the Office of Student				
					information. Forwarded to				
					or provide further				
					did not identify the suspect				
					incident. The complainant				
					and left without further				
l					leave. The student stopped				
					the other student to stop and				
l					The complainant then told				
					and attempted to kiss them.				
					again grabbed their thigh				
					the hand of the student who				
					The complainant removed				
					touched them on the thigh.				
					with another student who				
l					utilized, they were alone				
					marijuana were being				
					dwelling where alcohol and				
				(friends in a residential				
		1/ 1 /		(Unwanted Touching)	that after a gathering with				1107
2205-0017	05/08/2022	1927	Haley Hall	Misc. Incident	A student informed police	JA	T-IX	43	1159
					into the building.				
					students were allowed back				
					fire alarm was reset and				
					presented negative results. No fire was located. The				
					area for smoke which				
					floor. Officers searched the				
					escorted Officers to the 4 th				

6/8/2022

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX -TITLE IX

2205-0020	05/09/2022	1410	Towers	Domestic Dispute	While on patrol, an officer observed a verbal dispute between a male and female student who are in a romantic relationship. One student entered the room of the other, and took the vehicle keys of the other to retrieve their shoes out of the trunk of the student's car. The action caused the vehicle owner to get upset. Forwarded to the Office of Student Conduct and Title IX.	JA	T-IX	43	1142
2205-0021	05/09/2022	2356	ELLC	Assault (2 nd Degree)	4(e) Officers responded to a residential hall for a report of a fight. Investigation revealed several students engaged in a physical altercation. Some suffered minor injuries but refused medical attention. RD was on scene and issued a no contact order to all parties. Forwarded to the Office of Student Conduct.	JA		44	1153
2205-0022	05/11/2022	1603	CMRC	Assault (2 nd Degree)	4(e) An officer responded to Parking Lot P for a report of a fight. Investigation revealed students engaged in a physical altercation as they were moving out from their residential hall. Some	JA		43	1128

2205-0023	05/11/2022	1800	Lot K	Malicious Destruction of Property	sustained minor scratches but refused medical attention. Forwarded to the Office of Student Conduct. An officer was patrolling parking lot K when they were approached by an individual who said their tires where slashed by an unknown person. Total loss \$500.00.		43	1158
2205-0024	05/11/2022	2036	ELLC	Misc. Inc. (Disturbance)	Officers responded to a residential hall for a disturbance. Investigation revealed a parent of a student was aggressively knocking on their child's suitemate's dorm room door attempting to confront them about a dispute they had with their child. The Resident Director was on the scene and informed the student that their parent could not return to the building without prior authorization from the Office of Residence Life. Forwarded to The Office of Student Conduct.	JA	43	1158
2205-0025	05/11/2022	0848	CMRC	Welfare Check	A concerned parent which had not spoken with their child in over a month requested someone to		55	1128

					conduct a welfare check on a student because they wanted to come to campus to help them move out. The student was contacted, advised they had spoken with their parent and the parent would be picking them up.			
2205-0026	05/12/2022	1400	Robinson	Misc. Inc. (Irate Student)	A Staff member reported while speaking with a student via landline, the student became irate after not being able to speak with someone about their account and threaten to come to campus to assault them. The staff member was working from home at the time and was not in any danger. Forwarded to The Office of Student Conduct.	JA	43	1128
2205-0027	05/12/2022	1515	ELLC	Misc. Incident (Attempted Fraud)	An Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report of attempted fraud. A Student report they interviewed via landline for a help wanted advertisement that was sent to their BSU email and was hired on the same day. Student said they became suspicious when they was sent a check to deposit into their personal		43	1158

6/8/2022

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX -TITLE IX

2205-0028	05/12/2022	1604	Facilities	Misc. Incident (Intoxicated Person)	bank account. Student said after being pressured, to deposit the check they deposited it into their account. Student later noticed the check was altered and contacted Campus Police. An officer responded to the Facilities Building for an intoviasted person. The		43	1158
					intoxicated person. The individual was later taken home by a co-worker.			
2205-0029	05/13/2022	1354	Kennard	Burglary (4 th Degree Theft)	5(c) \$210.00 An Officer responded to McKeldin Gym for a report of a burglary. Investigation revealed, an unknown person(s) entered a residential room and removed several items. There were no signs of forced entry.		41	1128
2205-0030	05/13/2022	1427	Issued in Error	Issued in Error	See Report #2205-0029		55	1128
2205-0031	05/15/2022	2349	CMRC	Misc. Incident (Housing Violation)	Officers responded to CMRC for a report of unauthorized entry. Investigation revealed a group of students entered the building at the same time without showing ID. They were all located in a residential room. CMRC had a no visitation policy at	JA	44	1153

6/8/2022

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX -TITLE IX

					[]	l l		[]
05/16/2022	1016	LOT Q	Impound				53	1142
05/16/2022	1230	Henry Circle	Impound				55	1159
				was ticketed and towed.				
05/16/2022	1255	Henry Circle	Impound				55	1159
				was ticketed and towed.				
05/16/2022	1330	Marshall Library	Burglary (4 th Degree	5(i) \$99.00 Officers			53	1159
			Theft)	responded to the Nutrition				
				Lounge for a report of a				
				theft. Investigation reveal				
				unknown person(s) entered				
				the lounge after hours and				
				stole several food items.				
				There were no signs of				
				forced entry or property				
				damage.				
05/16/2022	1750	Jericho & Loop Rd	Misc. Incident (Fleeing	An officer was stopped at a	JA		43	1145
			& Eluding)	stop sign and observed a				
				vehicle driving at a high rate				
				of speed drive pass the stop				
				sign without stopping. The				
				officer attempted to conduct				
				a traffic stop. The driver				
				failed to stop and continued				
				driving at a high rate of				
				speed away from campus.				
				The officer did not pursue				
				the vehicle to avoid further				
				incident or an eventual				
				collision. The officer was				
				able to identify the driver as				
		05/16/2022 1230 05/16/2022 1255 05/16/2022 1330	05/16/2022 1230 Henry Circle 05/16/2022 1255 Henry Circle 05/16/2022 1330 Marshall Library	05/16/20221230Henry CircleImpound05/16/20221255Henry CircleImpound05/16/20221330Marshall LibraryBurglary (4th Degree Theft)05/16/20221750Jericho & Loop RdMisc. Incident (Fleeing	05/16/20221230Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.05/16/20221255Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.05/16/20221230Marshall LibraryBurglary (4 th Degree Theft)5(i) \$99.00 Officers responded to the Nutrition Lounge for a report of a theft. Investigation reveal 	Image: constraint of the second sec	Image: constraint of the state of student Conduct.Image: constraint of student Conduct.Image: constraint of student Conduct.Image: constraint of student Conduct.05/16/20221230Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.Image: constraint of student Conduct.05/16/20221255Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.Image: constraint of student Conduct.05/16/20221255Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.Image: constraint of student Conduct.05/16/20221330Marshall LibraryBurglary (4th Degree Theft)5(i) \$99.00 Officers respondet to the Nutrition Lounge for a report of a theft. Investigation reveal unknown person(s) entered the lounge after hours and stole several food items. There were no signs of forced entry or property damage.Image: constraint of stop	office of Student Conduct.(m)05/16/20221016LOT QImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.5305/16/20221230Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.5505/16/20221255Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.5505/16/20221255Henry CircleImpoundA vehicle illegally parked was ticketed and towed.5505/16/20221330Marshall LibraryBurglary (4th Degree Theft)5(1) \$99.00 Officers responded to the Nutrition Lounge for a report of a theft. Investigation reveal unknown person(s) entered the lounge after hours and stole several food items. There were no signs of forced entry or property damage.5305/16/20221750Jericho & Loop RdMisc. Incident (Fleeing & Eluding)An officer was stopped at a vehicle driving at a high rate of speed drive pass the stop sign without stopping. The officer attempted to conduct a traffic stop. The driver failed to stop and continued driving at a high rate of speed away from campus. The officer did no pursue the vehicle to acold further incident or an eventual collision. The officer was able to identify the driver as albe to identify the driver as able to identify the driver as able to identify the driver asMass able to identify the driver as able to identify the driver as able to identify the driver as able to identify the driver as43

6/8/2022

					to the Office of Student Conduct.		
2205-0037	05/17/2022	0500	Robinson Hall	Misc. Incident (Electrical Fire)	Officers responded to Robinson Hall for a report of smoke on the lower level. The building was evacuated and the fire department was contacted. The fire department informed officers the source of the smoke was coming from a burned outlet. Facilities was contacted, the exit doors were opened for ventilation and employees were allowed back in the building. No reported injuries.	44	1153
2205-0038			SKIPPED	SKIPPED	Computer Error		
2205-0039			SKIPPED	SKIPPED	Computer Error		
2205-0040			SKIPPED	SKIPPED	Computer Error		
2205-0041	05/17/2022	1715	CMRC	Extortion	An officer responded to robinson hall for a report of harassment. Investigation revealed a student sent nude photos to an individual they met on social media. The individual threatened to post the photos on the BSU Instagram account if the student did not send them money. No money was sent. An investigation is being conducted.	43	1158

6/8/2022

2205 00 42	05/10/2022	1445	CDCG				12	1140
2205-0042	05/18/2022	1445	CBGS	Property Damage	An officer responded to the		43	1142
					Center for Business and			
					Graduates Studies for a			
					report of property damaged.			
					Investigation revealed at an			
					unknown date and time a			
					.40 caliber round from an			
					unknown person penetrated			
					the window causing it to			
					shatter. The projectile has			
					been collected and placed			
					into evidence. There were			
					no reported injuries. Total			
					damage \$500.00. An			
					investigation is being			
					conducted.			
2205-0043	5/19/2022	1605	Lot N	Theft (under \$500.00)	6(k) \$250.00 An officer	JA	43	1145
2205 0015	5/17/2022	1005	Lot IV		responded to McKeldin	011	10	1110
					Gym for a report of a theft.			
					Investigation revealed a			
					student failed to pay a			
					contractor for services			
					rendered. Forwarded to the			
					Office of Student Conduct.			
					Office of Student Conduct.			
	l		I	1				